





Tamara Gavrilović, MD
Sports Medicine Physician
Assistant Director for Sports Medicine
Serbian Institute of Sport and Sports Medicine
Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

CEO of the Medical Department, Serbian Institute of Sport and Sports Medicine (SISSM), Belgrade, Serbia & host of the 2nd Serbian International Sports Medicine Conference 2019

EDUCATION

- PhD in progress from 2016., Clinical Research
- Sports Medicine Specialist from 2013., Belgrade School of Medicine, University of Belgrade
- Belgrade School of Medicine, University of Belgrade, 2003.

PARTICULAR FIELDS OF INTEREST

- Sports Cardiology
- Preparticipation screening of professional athletes
- Sport injuries
- Health promotion program

EXPERIENCE

 Serbian Institute of Sport and Sports Medicine from 2006, Assistant Director for Sports Medicine from 2014

- Host of the *1st Serbian International Sports Medicine Conference* in partnership with Aspetar May 2015, chairman of the Scientific Committee Board
- As CEO of the Medical Department, Serbian Institute of Sport and Sports Medicine, Belgrade, organizer of more than 20 continuing programs for medical doctors from 2014 till today
- Represent of the SISSM on FIMS annual meeting of Collaborating Centers from 2015
- Behalf the SISSM, organizer of the first *FIMS Sport and Exercise Cardiology Course* with FIMS coordinator & chair of the education commission, May 2019
- Special guest at *Cuban Sports Medicine Institute* 2011, Department of Physiology
- Ex volleyball player and team doctor in man & female volleyball club in Vrsac till 2013